506302382 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAM DESIGNS LLC	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHONDA SARNER
Street Address:	91 MOHAWK AVE.
City:	NORWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D778052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-633 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN WHITE ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLDV., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: SANDRA MELEAN

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRAM-0007-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA MELEAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Melean/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0063 506302382

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. DRAM-0100-X

WHEREAS, Dram Designs LLC of 91 Mohawk Ave, Norwood, New Jersey 07648 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all rights, title, and interest in the Handbag Raincoat design patents listed under the heading of "Patents" below; and

WHEREAS, Rhonda SARNER, a resident of the state of New Jersey ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring 100% right, title and interest in and to, and perfecting all of its right, title and interest in and to, all of said improvements and said Patents including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged for all purposes, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does forever, absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably assign, convey, deliver and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, her successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, 100% of the full, complete and exclusive right, title, claim and interest in the United States of America, and all foreign countries, unions, conventions and other like arrangements, whether or not the United States of America is a party thereto (collectively, "Foreign Treaties")), to the Patents and applications listed below, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof as well as to said inventions as described in the specification of said Patents and applications, as well as any one or more non-provisional or other patent applications later filed with the USPTO, in any foreign country or under any Foreign Treaties, claiming priority to, or otherwise the benefit of, said Patents (collectively, the "Invention");

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants, represents, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution of this instrument that: (a) ASSIGNOR has not previously assigned, sold, transferred, exchanged, conveyed, abandoned, mortgaged, granted a security interest in, licensed, donated, bequeathed, alienated, disposed or otherwise encumbered to any third party all or any right, title, claim or interest whatsoever in or to said Patents and applications; (b) this assignment, transfer and conveyance is free and clear of all encumbrances and claims whatsoever; and, (c) ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful power and authority to assign, transfer and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to assign the Patents and applications same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents on said applications.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations on said Patents and applications, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Patents

US Patent Nos.

D700782 D754438 D778052 D779210 D774768 D769624 D778612

<u>US Patent Application No.</u> 29/526,336 (abandoned) 15/055.053 (abandoned)

PATENT REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0064

EC Patent Nos. 002713354-0001 (expired) 002713354-0002 (expired) 002713354-0003 (expired) 002713354-0004 (expired) 002713354-0005 (expired) 002713354-0006 (expired) 002713354-0007 (expired)

JP Patent Nos. 1550425 (abandoned) 1550426 (abandoned)

CA Patent Nos. 165228 (abandoned)

EM Patent Nos. 002713354 (expired)

HK Patent Nos. 1502384.1M (abandoned)

This assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

Authorized Representative of:

Dram Designs LLC 91 Mohawk Ave

Norwood, New Jersey 07648

This assignment is executed by ASSIGNEE

PATENT

REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/14/2020